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Financial Highlights for 1H2014 
Sustained financial performance in comparison with 1H2013 

 Higher operating revenue for 1H2014 due to stronger performance from the securities market driven 

by higher retail participation. 

 Higher operating expenses due to higher staff cost - additional headcount and higher performance 

reward. 

 Interim and special dividends of 16 and 20 sen respectively.  

Financial Items 1H2014 1H2013 

1H2014  

vs.  

1H2013 

Operating Revenue (RM million) 230.6 223.9 +3% 

Operating Expenses (RM million) 117.6 108.0 +9% 

PATAMI (RM million) 92.0 93.0 -1% 

EPS (sen) 17.3 17.5 -1% 

Cost to Income Ratio (%) 48% 45% +3 percentage points 

Annualised ROE (%) 23% 21% +2 percentage points 

Dividends (sen): 

 Interim 

 Special 

 

16.0 

20.0 

 

16.0 

20.0 

 

 

- 

- 

1H2014 vs.1H2013: 
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Half Yearly Financial Trend 
Highest operating revenue and ROE since 2010 

Operating Revenue 

(RM mil) 

PATAMI 

(RM mil) 

Cost to Income 

Ratio (%) 

ROE (%) 



 1,599 

 1,770 

30 June 2013 30 June 2014 
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Securities Market Overview 
Robust secondary market fund raising activities 

Average Daily Value (OMT) 

(RM mil) 

Market Capitalisation (RM bil) Fund Raised from New Listings & 

Secondary Market (RM bil) 

 1,037   1,037  

390 
509 

 563  
 513  

1H 2013 1H 2014 

33 

30 

Velocity (%) FBMKLCI 

1,773.54 

1,882.71 

1.8 

4.7 

8.6 

13.5 

1H 2013 1H 2014 

No. of New Listing 

7 7* 

4% 
11% 

74% 

Fund raised from new listings 

Fund raised from secondary market 

*- number includes 1 RTO ADV of Domestic Institutions 

ADV of Retail 

ADV of Foreign Institutions 

1,989 
2,060 



1H 2013 1H 2014 

18% 

15% 

12% 

7% 
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Derivatives Market Overview 
Launched FPOL and market continues to grow 

Average Daily Contracts (’000) and Volatility 

Crude Palm Oil Futures FBMKLCI Futures Others 

43.36 

73% 

27% 
23% 

80% 

19% 

46.97 
8% 

1% 

31.65 

11.57 

37.46 

8.86 

Open Interest 

1/9/10 

111,548 

26/7/13 

258,001 

31/12/12 

214,065 

30/6/14 

238,883 

Volatility of FBMKLCI Volatility of Crude Palm Oil Prices 



3.52  

 5.12  

1H2013 1H2014 

 72  

83 

 33.0  

 37.7  

30 June 2013 30 June 2014 
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Islamic Market Overview 
Strong growth in BSAS trading 

% of Shari’ah Compliant Stocks No. of Trading Participants 

Bursa Suq Al-Sila’ ADV  

(RM bil) 
Market Capitalisation of Shari’ah 

Compliant Stocks (RM bil) 

No. of Sukuk 

Value of Listed Sukuk (USD$ bil) 

1,008 

1,088 

30 June 2013 30 June 2014 

 88  

74 
 19  

20 

45% 
12% 

7% 
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STRENGTHENED  
MARKETPLACE 

Financial Review 

 Financial Snapshot 

 Operating Revenue 

 Operating Expenses 

 Growing Dividends 
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54.8 

46.9 

93.0 92.0 

2Q2013 2Q2014 1H2013 1H2014 

122.2 
115.5 

223.9 
230.6 

2Q2013 2Q2014 1H2013 1H2014 

-1% 

+3% 

-5% 

53.1 
57.4 

108.0 

117.6 

2Q2013 2Q2014 1H2013 1H2014 

+8% 

+9% 

Financial Snapshot 
Sustained 1st half profits 

Operating revenue (RM mil) Operating expenses (RM mil) 

PATAMI (RM mil) 

-15% 

40.7 

46.6 44.8 
47.7 

2Q2013 2Q2014 1H2013 1H2014 

+6% 

Cost-to-income (%) 

+14% 



 223.9  
 223.9  

 228.6   228.6  
 229.8  

 231.4  
 231.4  

 230.1  

XX 

230.6 

7.4 -2.7 

1.1 

2.3 -0.6 
1.9 -3.2 

 0.5  

1H2013 1H2014 

(RM mil) 

109.0 116.4 

35.9 
33.2 

2.6 3.7 
25.0 

27.3 
18.5 

17.9 
12.9 

14.8 
14.3 11.1 

5.7 6.2 

1H2013 1H2014 
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Total 

RM230.6 mil 

Securities Trading Revenue 

Derivatives Trading Revenue 

Listing & Issuer Services 

Depository Services 

3% 

Market Data 

Membership Services & Connectivity 

BSAS Trading Revenue 

Total 

RM223.9 mil 

Operating Revenue 
Revenue lifted by active retail trading in securities market 

7% 

3% 

44% 

9% 

Growth contribution by revenue streams: 

9% 

7% 

Other Operating Revenue* 

15% 

 Growth in securities market revenue contributed by higher retail participation.  

 Lower derivatives trading revenue despite higher trading volume due to lower guarantee and 

collateral management fees.  

 Growth in BSAS trading revenue contributed by higher domestic and foreign participation.  

 Growth in listing and issuer services revenue due to higher number of new structured warrant 

listings and larger IPOs in 1H2014 compared to 1H2013.  

 Higher market data revenue due to introduction of new information services. 

 Lower revenue from membership services and connectivity due to lower broker services fee and 

a revision in Bursa access fee structure.  

* - Other Operating Revenue comprises conference & exposition  income 

22% 
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55.2 
65.1 

17.5 
12.8 

5.0 
7.0 8.4 
9.2 7.4 
8.5 14.5 

15.0 

1H2013 1H2014 

Total 

RM108.0 mil 

Total 

RM117.6 mil 

9% 

Staff costs 

Depreciation & amortisation 

Marketing & development 

IT maintenance 

Service fees 

Other operating expenses^ 

9.9 -4.7 

2.0 
0.8 

1.1 
0.5 

1H2013 1H2014 

(RM mil) 

13% 

10% 

27% 39% 

18% 

Operating Expenses 
Focused investment in talent and market development 

Movement of expenses: 

108.0 117.6 

4% 

 Increase in staff costs due to additional headcount and higher performance reward in 1H2014.  

 Decrease in depreciation following our technology refresh exercise, which focused on more 

efficient technology in terms of functionality and cost. 

 Increase in marketing and development due to greater retail outreach and engagement. 

 Controlled daily operating expenses.  

^ - Other Operating expenses include building maintenance, administrative expenses and CDS expenses. 



9.5 
13.0 13.5 16.0 16.0 

16.0 
20.0 

10.5 

13.0 13.5 

20.0 

2010 2011 2012 2013 1H2014 

Payout 

95% 
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Special Dividend  (sen) 

Interim Dividend  (sen) 

Final Dividend  (sen) 

* Exclude special dividends 

Payout 

94% 

Payout 

95% 

Payout 

98% * 

Dividends 
Special dividend for our valued shareholders 

6.6 

0.0 

1.0 

2.0 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

7.0 
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Dividend Yield – Bursa (2013 dividend) vs. FBMKLCI 

Constituents 

Source: Bloomberg 

Payout 

93% * 
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STRONGER 

COLLABORATION 

 Achievements in 1H2014 

 Focus Area 

 Going Forward -  Key Deliverables 
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Achievements in 1H2014 

 

SECURITIES MARKET 

 
• Listing of new ETF MyETF 

MSCI Malaysia Islamic 

Dividend 
 

• E-initiative to grow retail 

participation – with  

 

 

 

• Increase of available 

stocks for Securities 

Borrowing and Lending from 

171 to 218 
 

 

 

 

 

DERIVATIVES MARKET 

 
• Introduced USD Derivatives 

Refined Palm Olein 

Futures Contract 

(FPOL) 

 
• Introduced new 

Participantship 

Structure for Trading 

Participants and 

Associate Participants 
 

• Organised first Gold & 

Precious Metals Price 

Outlook Symposium  
 

 

ISLAMIC MARKET 

 
• Signed MoU with the 

Saudi Stock 

Exchange (Tadawul) 
to formalise a collaboration 

to develop cross border 

activities between both 

exchanges in capital market 

development 

 

• Growing BSAS footprint by 

increasing 6 new 

participation members 
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LEVERAGE ON 

ASEAN 

GROWTH 

LEVERAGE ON  

DOMESTIC 

LIQUIDITY 

IMPROVING 

MICROSTRUCTURE 

Focus 1: Value Extraction Focus 2: Build for the Future 

REVIEW  

MACRO-

STRUCTURE 

REVIEW 

MARKET 

FRAMEWORK 

DEVELOP REGIONAL 

PRESENCE &  

NEW BUSINESS 

Focus Area 
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Going Forward – Key Deliverables 

Growing Young 

Retail  

 
Expanding 

Institutional 

Business 

 

Creating a distinct and 

trustworthy 

marketplace – the first 

in the region ESG 

Index 
 

New Derivatives 

Products 

Regulatory 

Outreach 

Programme to 

enhance market 

awareness via a series 

of education and 

engagement 

programmes  

 

ASEAN Post 

Trade to provide 

streamlined and cost-

effective post-trade 

procedures for cross-

border transactions 

conducted via the 

ASEAN Trading Link 

Create a More 

Facilitative 

TRADING 

ENVIRONMENT 

Facilitate More  

TRADABLE 

ALTERNATIVES 

Reshape  

MARKET 

STRUCTURE & 

FRAMEWORK 

REGIONAL 

MARKETPLACE 

with Global Access 

(Centre of ASEAN) 

SI 1 SI 2 SI 3 SI 4 

Note : SI-Strategic Intent 
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Conclusion 

 Market Recognition 

 Conclusion 
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Market Recognition 
Our market is internationally benchmarked 

4th
 among 148 

countries for Strength 

of Investor Protection  

4th
 among 189 

countries for Investor 

Protection 

Top 11 
Malaysian PLCs who 

scored above 90 in CG 

assessment 

2nd among 6 

ASEAN countries in CG 

assessment 

Malaysia ranked by: 

Bursa Malaysia ranked by: 

Top 3 

Corporate 

Governance (CG) 

Transparency 

Award 

12th
 most 

competitive country 

in the world 

(2013:15th ) 

Most 

Transparent 
company ahead of the Top 30 

FBM KLCI constituents 
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Conclusion 

 Good half yearly financial performance. Key financial indicators: 

 Highest operating revenue since 2010 

 Highest ROE since 2010 

 Continuous monitoring of cost to income ratio 

 Good performance across 3 markets. Key drivers: 

 Highest securities market ADV since 2010 

 Highest derivatives market ADC 

 Highest BSAS trading ADV 

 A special dividends of 20 sen in addition to the interim dividend of 16 sen. 

 We remained focus on the following: 

 Growing young retail  

 Expanding institutional participation in new markets, i.e. Japan and 

Australia 

 Expanding product offerings 

 Enhancing market structure 

 Strengthening Bursa Malaysia as ASEAN MULTINATIONAL MARKETPLACE 
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www.bursamalaysia.com 

Thank you 

 
 

Q&A 

 



 615  

 1,490  
 1,266  

 1,099  
 1,435  

 1,209  
 1,387  

 1,793  
 2,161  

 1,579  
 1,732  

 1,341   1,841  
 1,439  

 1,595  
 1,430  

 1,643  

 2,308  
 2,002  

 1,686  

 2,068   2,053  

 -    

 400  

 800  

 1,200  

 1,600  

 2,000  

 2,400  

 2,800  

1Q 09 2Q 09 3Q 09 4Q 09 1Q 10 2Q 10 3Q 10 4Q 10 1Q 11 2Q 11 3Q 11 4Q 11 1Q 12 2Q 12 3Q 12 4Q 12 1Q 13 2Q 13 3Q 13 4Q 13 1Q14 2Q14 

RM mil 

23 

48 

36 

28 
35 

28 
31 

37 
42 

30 
34 

27 
34 

27 28 
25 

28 

37 
31 

25 
30 29 

 350   472  
 748   874  

 718  
 1,019  

 2,179  

 1,181   1,129  
 1,454  

 1,699   1,573  
 1,915  

 2,060  

 -    

 400  

 800  

 1,200  

 1,600  

 2,000  

 2,400  

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 YTD June 
2014 

RM mil 
20 

23 
34 32 

25 
32 

53 

34 34 33 33 
28 30 30 

Turnover Velocity (%) 

22 

Quarterly ADV Traded & Velocity 

Average Daily Value Traded (OMT, RM mil) 

Average Daily Value Traded (OMT, RM mil) Turnover Velocity (%) 

Annual ADV Traded & Velocity 

Securities Market Trading Activity  



65 63 
58 

73 73 74 74 74 75 

35 37 42 27 27 26 26 26 25 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 YTD 
June 
2014 

66 63 

76 
67 

73 74 77 78 75 

34 37 24 33 27 26 23 22 25 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 YTD 
June 
2014 

357  

806 

496  

323 
392 436  404 

 507 521 

346  

806  

 283  
 369  386  

446 
354 

424 
509 
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From 2006 to 2009, the statistics were based on Brokers’ submission. From 2010 onwards statistics were based on Bursa’s internal 

system.  

Retail 

(%) 

Institutions 

(%) 
Local 

(%) 

Foreign (%) Retail ADV Traded 

(RM mil) 

Foreign ADV 

Traded (RM mil) 

Retail vs Institutions Foreign vs Local 

Securities Market Trading Participation 
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Foreign Ownership by Nationality (%) 
Based on Market Capitalisation 

(as at month end) 

(%) 

Singapore 

Hong Kong 

UK 

Foreign Nominees 

China 

Taiwan 

USA 

Mid-East 

5.5 

1.6 

2.0 

0.5 

0.8 

0.1 

0.1 

Others 12.7 

Securities Market Foreign Ownership 
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Total Annual Contract (Mil) Quarterly (Average Daily Contracts ’000) 

Crude Palm Oil Futures Others Open Interest (’000) 
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Foreign Institutions Local 

Domestic Retail Domestic Institutions 

Foreign Institutions Foreign Retail  
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June - 
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Derivatives Market Demography  
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YTD 
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2014 
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Islamic Market Trading Activity 

RM bil 
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